
1 
 

OFFICE OF THE SULLIVAN COUNTY TN PURCHASING AGENT 
3411 HIGHWAY 126–SUITE 201,   BLOUNTVILLE, TN    37617-0569 

PHONE 423/323-6400                    FAX 423/323-7249 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL/TERM CONTRACT  # 1182000043(CL) 
CONTRACT PERIOD EFFECTIVE:  JULY 1ST 2019 THROUGH JUNE 30TH 2020                                                                                            

 
COMMODITY/SERVICE DESCRIPTION: __EMERGENCY MEDICAL SUPPLIES _ 

 
BID OPENING DAY/TIME  _Tuesday, June 25, 2019_____ (2:00pm)   

 
SULLIVAN COUNTY USER DEPARTMENT(S) ___EMS_______________ 

  
EACH RFP/TERM CONTRACT RESPONSE MUST BE RETURNED IN A SEALED ENVELOPE 
VIA MAIL, COURIER, IN PERSON OR ELECTRONIC BID SUBMITTAL VIA 
https://vrapp.vendorregistry.com/Bids/View/BidsList?BuyerId=37b55d57-2b40-462f-bd8e-
5b80ab095ddd  PHONE, FAX, OR EMAIL RESPONSES ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE!  
RESPONSES WILL BE ACCEPTED BY THE PURCHASING AGENT ONLY UNTIL THE 
DAY/TIME DESIGNATED ABOVE, AT WHICH TIME THEY WILL BE PUBLICLY OPENED.  
RESPONSES MUST CLEARLY IDENTIFY THE RFP/TERM CONTRACT NUMBER ON THE 
OUTSIDE OF THE ENVELOPE, BE PRESENTED IN ORIGINAL FORMAT, BE COMPLETED IN 
TOTALITY AND BEAR THE HANDWRITTEN SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED 
COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE.  FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE RFP PREREQUISITE 
WILL BE CAUSE TO DISQUALIFY SAME.  LATE RESPONSES WILL ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE! 
 
SUBMISSION OF THIS TERM CONTRACT RESPONSE VERIFIES VENDOR’S ACCEPTANCE 
OF THE RFPs LANGUAGE, REQUIREMENTS AND THE GENERAL PROCUREMENT TERMS 
AND CONDITIONS FORM #GPTC1004-14.  
NOTE:  IF FORM #GPTC1004-14 IS OMITTED IN THIS RFP REQUEST, WE HAVE THE 
APPROPRIATE SIGNED DOCUMENTS FROM YOUR COMPANY (A DUPLICATE IS NOT 
NECESSARY UNLESS INFORMAITON HAS CHANGED SINCE LAST SUBMITTAL).  IF FORM 
#GPTC1004-14 IS ENCLOSED WITH THIS RFP SOLICITATION, PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN 
THE APPROPRIATE PAGES WITH YOUR RFP REPONSE.  
 
UNIT PRICES FOR GOODS/SERVICES SHALL BE QUOTED “NET 30 DAYS” AND SHALL 
INCLUDE ALL SHIPPING, HANDLING, FREIGHT AND/OR ANY OTHER COSTS ASSOCIATED 
TO EITHER DELIVERY TO SULLIVAN COUNTY LOCATION, PICKED UP AT VENDOR’S 
BUSINESS LOCATION AND/OR BOTH (AS DESIGNATED).  ADDITIONAL DELIVERY, 
LOADING/UNLOADING CHARGES AND/OR ANY OTHER CHARGES/SURCHARGES WILL 
NOT BE AUTHORIZED DURING THE CONTRACT PERIOD, UNLESS WRITTEN PERMISSION 
IS GRANTED BY THE PURCHASING AGENT.  AWARDS MAY BE DETERMINED PER UNIT 
(LINE ITEM) AND/OR AS A TOTAL (WHOLE) AWARD; WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST 
INTEREST OF SULLIVAN COUNTY.  PRICE INCREASES WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNTIL 
AFTER AUGUST 1ST 2019.  IF AN ESCALATION CLAUSE IS TO BE CONSIDERED AFTER 
THAT DATE, VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT WRITTEN NOTIFICATION TO THE 
PURCHASING AGENT AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE EFFECTIVE 
DATE OF ANY PRICE INCREASE – NO EXCEPTIONS!    APPROVAL OF ANY PRICE 
INCREASES WILL BE DEPENDENT UPON OPEN MARKET TRENDS.  PURCHASING AGENT 
HAS THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY PRICE INCREASES.   
ARE PRICES SUBMITTED ARE  …    FIRM __    SUBJECT TO CHANGE __       
[Check appropriate space] 
 
ALL ITEMS MUST BE READILY AVAILABLE FROM THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR DURING 
THE ENTIRE TERM PERIOD.    
 INDICATE RESPONSE TIME:    DELIVERED ______ DAYS    …     PICKED UP  ______ DAYS 

https://vrapp.vendorregistry.com/Bids/View/BidsList?BuyerId=37b55d57-2b40-462f-bd8e-5b80ab095ddd
https://vrapp.vendorregistry.com/Bids/View/BidsList?BuyerId=37b55d57-2b40-462f-bd8e-5b80ab095ddd


2 
 

 
ALL GOODS PROVIDED TO SULLIVAN COUNTY SHALL BE FREE FROM 
DAMAGE/DEFECTS.  GOODS DAMAGED IN TRANSIT BY COMMON CARRIER ARE THE 
SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE VENDOR, INCLUDING ALL COMMUNICATIONS AND 
REPLACEMENT ARRANGEMENTS.  
 
IF INFORMATION (SPECIFICATIONS, DATA SHEETS, ANALYSIS, DRAWINGS, ETC.) OR 
PRODUCT SAMPLES ARE REQUESTED IN THIS TERM CONTRACT PROPOSAL, 
RESPONDING VENDOR MUST ENCLOSE/SUPPLY SAME. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL BE 
CAUSE TO DISQUALIFY THE VENDOR FROM AWARD CONSIDERATION.   
 
THE SULLIVAN COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT HAS THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT, REJECT, 
AWARD OR CANCEL ANY/ALL QUOTES AND TO WAIVE ANY INFORMALITIES OR 
IRREGULARITIES, IF SAME IS DEEMED IN THE BEST INTEREST OF SULLIVAN COUNTY. 
SULLIVAN COUNTY DOES NOT OBLIGATE ITSELF TO ACCEPT THE LOWEST AND/OR ANY 
QUOTE OFFERED. 
 
 
VENDOR: _______________________________________  REPRESENTATIVE:  ___________________________ 
                                           PLEASE PRINT 

PHONE: ______________________ FAX: _____________________ E-MAIL: ____________________________________ 
 
SIGNATURE: __________________________________________________________  DATE: _______________________ 

CONTRACT (TERM) COVER PAGE                                                                        
 



Page 1 of 8

Line 
Item

Description Subcategory Part Number Manufacturer Order UOM
Quantity 
per Order 

UOM
Order Price UOM per

 Vendor Pack

1 18 fr Nasal Airway Airway 123318 Rusch BX 10
2 20 fr Nasal Airway Airway 123120 Rusch BX 10
3 22 fr Nasal Airway Airway 123122 Rusch BX 10
5 24 fr Nasal Airway Airway 123124 Rusch BX 10
6 26 fr Nasal Airway Airway 123126 Rusch BX 10
7 28 fr Nasal Airway Airway 123128 Rusch BX 10
8 30 fr Nasal Airway Airway 123130 Rusch BX 10
9 32 fr Nasal Airway Airway 123132 Rusch BX 10

10 34 fr Nasal Airway Airway 123134 Rusch BX 10
11 36 fr Nasal Airway Airway 123136 Rusch BX 10
12 40 mm Oral Airway (Pink) Airway 121801 Rusch Bag 50
13 50 mm Oral Airway (Teal Blue) Airway 121850 Rusch Bag 50
15 60mm Oral Airway (Black) Airway 121802 Rusch Bag 50
16 70 mm Oral Airway (White) Airway 121870 Rusch Bag 50
17 80mm Oral Airway (Green) Airway 121803 Rusch Bag 50
18 90mm Oral Airway (Yellow) Airway 121804 Rusch Bag 50
19 100mm Oral Airway (Lavender) Airway 121805 Rusch Bag 50
20 110mm Oral Airway (Orange) Airway 121806 Rusch Bag 50
21 Bag Valve Mask-Adult Airway 520 211 000 Ambu BX 12
22 Bag Valve Mask-Infant/Neonate Airway 540 211 000 Ambu BX 12
23 Bag Valve Mask-Pedi/Child Airway 530 213 000 Ambu BX 12
24 Bite Stick Airway 4010 ADC PK 10
25 Forcep-Straight Kelly Airway 10-1740 Magnum EA 1
26 King Airway Size 2.0 (KIT) Airway KLTSD432 Kingsystems BX 5
27 King Airway Size 2.5 (KIT) Airway KLTSD4325 Kingsystems BX 5
28 King Airway Size 3 (KIT) Airway KLTSD433 Kingsystems BX 5
29 King Airway Size 4 (KIT) Airway KLTSD434 Kingsystems BX 5
30 King Airway Size 5 (KIT) Airway KLTSD435 Kingsystems BX 5
31 Magill Forcep-Large Airway 10-2760 Magnum EA 1
32 Magill Forcep-Small Airway 10-2750 Magnum EA 1
33 Scalpels Size 11 Protected Disposable Airway 372611 BD Bard-Parker BX 10
49 Blood Presure Cuff (Adult) Blood Pressure 02-1081 Med Source CS 24
50 BP Kit System 5 Blood Pressure 740 ADC EA 1
51 Stethescope-Pedi Blood Pressure 675 BK ADC EA 1
52 Stethoscope Blood Pressure 670 BK ADC EA 1
53 Adult Body Bag Body bag 11-124 Salam International In CS 15
54 Medical Box Orange/White Boxes & Bags 747M Plano EA 1
57 Blood Pressure Cuff (Adult Long) 29-38 cm Single Ho Cardiac Monitoring VST2938HP Space Lab BX 5
58 Blood Pressure Cuff (Adult Small) 18-26 cm Single HoCardiac Monitoring VST1826HP Space Lab BX 5
59 Blood Pressure Cuff (Adult) 26-35 cm Single Hose Cardiac Monitoring VST2635HP Space Lab BX 5

DATE: 6/25/19                                                                                                       
DEPT: E.M.S.                                                                                                                    
REQ. #1182000043(CL)                      
 FOR: MEDICAL SUPPLIES



Page 2 of 8

Line 
Item

Description Subcategory Part Number Manufacturer Order UOM
Quantity 
per Order 

UOM
Order Price UOM per

 Vendor Pack

DATE: 6/25/19                                                                                                       
DEPT: E.M.S.                                                                                                                    
REQ. #1182000043(CL)                      
 FOR: MEDICAL SUPPLIES

60 Blood Pressure Cuff (Adult) 29-35 cm Single Hose Cardiac Monitoring VST2935HP Space Lab BX 5
61 Blood Pressure Cuff (Child) 13-20cm Single Hose Cardiac Monitoring VST1320HP Space Lab BX 5
62 Blood Presure Cuff (Infant) 8-14 cm Single Hose HP Cardiac Monitoring VST0814HP Space Lab BX 5
63 Blood Presure Cuff (Large Adult Long) 35-44 cm Sing  Cardiac Monitoring VST3544HP Space Lab BX 5
64 Blood Presure Cuff (Large Adult) 32-42 cm Single HosCardiac Monitoring VST3242HP Space Lab BX 5
83 Xcollar Adult/Pedi Clear Cervical Collars A-H0100 Emegear CS 28
95 Bandage Shears Serrated edge/Black Diagnostics 4013BK EA 1
97 Disposable Pen Light Diagnostics S3604 PK 6
98 Pedi-Sleeve Measuring Device Diagnostics PQR-3001 Pedi-Sleeve Kit EA 1
99 Pedi-Sleeve Replacement Sleeve (Blue) Diagnostics PQR-2007 Pedi-Sleeve Kit EA 1

100 Pedi-Sleeve Replacement Sleeve (Gray) Diagnostics PQR-2001 Pedi-Sleeve Kit EA 1
101 Pedi-Sleeve Replacement Sleeve (Orange) Diagnostics PQR-2008 Pedi-Sleeve Kit EA 1
102 Pedi-Sleeve Replacement Sleeve (Purple) Diagnostics PQR-2004 Pedi-Sleeve Kit EA 1
103 Pedi-Sleeve Replacement Sleeve (Red) Diagnostics PQR-2003 Pedi-Sleeve Kit EA 1
104 Pedi-Sleeve Replacement Sleeve (White) Diagnostics PQR-2006 Pedi-Sleeve Kit EA 1
105 Pedi-Sleeve Replacement Sleeve (Yellow) Diagnostics PQR-2005 Pedi-Sleeve Kit EA 1
106 Pulse Oximeter Diagnostics 2500AA Nonin EA 1
107 Head Immoilizer Set Immobilization 717HI-OR Rapid Deployment CS 8
109 SAM Pelvic Sling II (Large 36"-60") Immobilization SL556652-LG SAM Medical Products CS 24
110 SAM Pelvic Sling II (Small 27"-47") Immobilization SL556652-SM SAM Medical Products CS 24
111 SAM Pelvic Sling II (Standard 32"-50") Immobilization SL556652 SAM Medical Products CS 24
123 10fr X 70cm Endotracheal Tube Introducer Coude Tip Intubation 9-0211-70 Sunmed BX 10
124 15fr x 60cm Endotracheal Tube Introducer Bougie Co   Intubation 9-0121-82 Sunmed BX 10
125 2.0 mm ET Tube (Uncuffed) Intubation 5-10404 Kendall Sheridan\n BX 10
126 2.5 mm ET Tube (Cuffed) Intubation 112480025 Rusch BX 10
127 3.0 mm ET Tube (Cuffed) Intubation 36183 Medstorm BX 10
128 3.5 mm ET Tube (Cuffed) Intubation 36184 Medstorm BX 10
129 4.0 mm ET Tube (Cuffed) Intubation 36185 Medstorm BX 10
130 4.5 mm ET Tube (Cuffed) Intubation 36186 Med Source BX 10
131 5.0 mm ET Tube (Cuffed) Intubation 36187 Med Source BX 10
132 5.5 mm ET Tube (Cuffed) Intubation 36159 Med Source BX 10
133 6.0 mm ET Tube (Cuffed) Intubation 36160 Med Source BX 10
134 6.5 mm ET Tube (Cuffed) Intubation 36161 Med Source BX 10
135 7.0 mm ET Tube (Cuffed) Intubation 36162 Med Source BX 10
136 7.5 mm ET Tube (Cuffed) Intubation 36163 Med Source BX 10
137 8.0 mm ET Tube (Cuffed) Intubation 36164 Med Source BX 10
138 8.5 mm ET Tube (Cuffed) Intubation 36165 Med Source EA 10
139 9.0 mm ET Tube (Cuffed) Intubation 36166 Med Source BX 10
140 9.5 mm ET Tube (Cuffed) Intubation 36167 Med Source EA 10
141 6 fr Endotrachial Stylet Intubation 502501 Roche Diagnostic Corp BX 20



Page 3 of 8

Line 
Item

Description Subcategory Part Number Manufacturer Order UOM
Quantity 
per Order 

UOM
Order Price UOM per

 Vendor Pack

DATE: 6/25/19                                                                                                       
DEPT: E.M.S.                                                                                                                    
REQ. #1182000043(CL)                      
 FOR: MEDICAL SUPPLIES

142 14 fr Stylet (Adult) Intubation MS-ETS400 Med Source BX 20
143 Bulbs Standard (Large) Intubation 8628300 Rusch BX 25
144 Bulbs Standard (Small) Intubation 8629100 Rusch BX 25
145 Espohageal Intubation Detector Intubation EID 200 Troy Medical BX 20
146 ET Holder (Adult) Intubation 600-10000 Laerdal BX 25
147 ET Holder (Pediatric) Intubation 600-01001 Laerdal BX 25
148 Lubricating Jelly Intubation 000303 Chester Labs EA 144
161 Disposable Pressure Infusion IV Supplies MTM 310 Mason Taylor BX 5
162 Disposable Tourniquets (Latex Free) 10/Pack IV Supplies 3139 Anatomy Supply Partn BX 250
163 Extension Set IV Supplies AE3108 Amsino BX 100
164 IV Armboard 2x6 IV Supplies 1005-100 Moore Medical BX 50
165 IV Armboard 3x19 IV Supplies 1019-100 Morrison Medical BX 100
166 IV Armboard 3x9 IV Supplies 1009-100 Moore Medical BX 100
169 Sharp Disposable 3.0 qt IV Supplies 125-020 Sentinel BX 24
170 Sharp Disposable 4.8 qt IV Supplies 184R Becton Dickinson BX 12
171 Sharp Disposable 5.4 qt (Red) IV Supplies 305426 Becton Dickinson CS 12
172 Sharp Shuttlle IV Supplies 8301 Kendall BX 24
174 Tegaderm IV Supplies 1624W 3M CS 4
248 LiteBox Single Filement 20W 12V DC Lantern/Flash Lights 45102 Streamlight EA 1
257 0.9% Sodium Chloride INJ., USP 10ml FTV Medication 0409-4888-10 Hospira SLIP 25
295 1" Durapor Tape Miscellaneous Supplies 1538-1 3M CS 10
297 3" Durapor Tape Miscellaneous Supplies 1538-3 3M CS 10
299 3 X 5 Zip Closure Bags - Clear, LLDPE Film, Flat Pack Miscellaneous Supplies Z2.0305W Medical Action Ind. BX 1000
300 4 X 6 Zip Closure Bags - Clear, LLDPE Film, Flat Pack Miscellaneous Supplies Z2.0406 Medical Action Ind. BX 1000
301 Bandaid, sterile 1'X3' (100/box) Miscellaneous Supplies 2019-012-000 CareBand CS 24
304 Convenience Bags Miscellaneous Supplies 2000HP/8000HP CRK Industries BX 240
305 GS Alcohol Isop 70% Miscellaneous Supplies 79068-0000-97 EA 1
306 Cold Compress Miscellaneous Supplies 2004 Rapid Deployment BX 24
307 Hot Compress Miscellaneous Supplies 2054 Rapid Deployment BX 24
308 Infant Head Caps Miscellaneous Supplies 442114 QMed PK 10
309 Kleenex Miscellaneous Supplies 29160 Kleenex CS 36
310 Obstetrical Kit (Hard Pack) Miscellaneous Supplies 4901 Dynarex CS 10
311 Recieving Blanket Miscellaneous Supplies 90795 Wal-Mart PK 3
312 Urinals Miscellaneous Supplies H140D-01 Star Line CS 24
313 75mm Chemical Thermal Paper Monitoring 989803138181 Phillips CS 80
316 Adult Plus Multifunction Pads (Conmed)-Phillips Monitoring 3115-1751 ConMed Corp BX 10
317 Adult Plus Multifunction Pads (Conmed)-Zoll Monitoring 3111-1721 ConMed Corp BX 10
318 AED SMART III, 1 Set Pads (Phillips) Monitoring 989803149981 Philips Healthcare EA 1
319 CO2 Detectors (Adult) Monitoring 000172712 Ambu BX 12
320 CO2 Detectors (Pedi) Monitoring 000172713 Ambu BX 12



Page 4 of 8

Line 
Item

Description Subcategory Part Number Manufacturer Order UOM
Quantity 
per Order 

UOM
Order Price UOM per

 Vendor Pack

DATE: 6/25/19                                                                                                       
DEPT: E.M.S.                                                                                                                    
REQ. #1182000043(CL)                      
 FOR: MEDICAL SUPPLIES

323 Def-Gel Monitoring 15-25 Parker Labs BX 12
324 Disposable Prep Razor Monitoring Gallant Gallant BX 50
325 Electrodes-Adult Red Dot 10/Tray (50 Pack) Monitoring 2560 3M CS 20
326 Electrodes-Infant 3/pack Monitoring 2258-3 3M CS 200
327 Filter Line Set Monitoring 010579 Microstream BX 100
330 Lancet 1.5mm X 30g Monitoring 366592 Becton Dickinson BX 200
333 MicroDot Glucometer Strips Monitoring CS200-50 Cambridge Sensors Lim SLIP 12
337 Nail Polish Remover Pads Monitoring B71200 PDI (Orifessional Dispo  CS 10
339 Pediatric Plus Multifunction Pads (ConMed)-Phillips Monitoring 3115-1750 ConMed Corp BX 10
340 Pediatric Plus Multifunction Pads (ConMed)-Zoll Monitoring 3111-1720 ConMed Corp BX 10
343 Probe Covers 4000 Model (20/Box) Monitoring PC-800 Welch SLIP 10
344 Probe Covers 6000 Model (20/Box) Monitoring 06000-05 Welch SLIP 10
345 Protective Barrier Wipes Monitoring 037444 AllKare BX 1
346 Smart Capnoline Pediatric O2/CO2 Monitoring 007824D Microstream BX 25
347 Smart Capnoline-Adult (CO2+O2) Monitoring 010210 Microstream BX 100
355 14g X 1-3/4 IV Cath Needles 381467 Becton Dickinson BX 50
356 15g I.O. Needle Needles DIN1515X Allegience BX 10
357 16g IV Cath Needles 381554 Becton Dickinson BX 50
358 18g I.O. Needle Needles DIN1518X Allegience BX 10
359 18g IV Cath Needles 381544 Becton Dickinson BX 50
360 18g X 1.00' Syringe Needle Needles 305195 Becton Dickinson BX 100
361 18g X1-1/2 Safety Glide Needles 305918 Becton-Dickinson BX 50
362 20g IV Cath Needles 381534 Becton-Dickinson BX 50
363 22g IV Cath Needles 381523 Becton Dickinson BX 50
364 22g X 1.50" Syringe Needle Needles 305156 Becton Dickinson BX 100
365 23g X 1 Regular Bevel Needles 305145 Becton Dickinson BX 100
366 24g X 3/4 IV Cath Needles 381512 Becton Dickinson BX 50
367 25g X 1-1/2 Regular Bevel Needles 305127 Becton Dickinson BX 100
368 Decompression Needle 14g Needles 382268 Becton Dickinson BX 10
369 EZ IO Needle Set 15mm 15g (Pink) Needles 9018 EZ-IO BX 5
370 EZ IO Needle Set 25mm 15ga (Blue) Needles 9001 EZ-IO BX 5
371 EZ IO Needle Set 45mm 15g (Yellow) Needles 9079 EZ-IO BX 5
372 EZ-Stabilizer Needles 9066 EZ-IO BX 5
373 Quicktrach Adult 4.0mm Needles 120900040 Rusch EA 1
374 Quicktrach Child 2.5mm Needles 120900020 Rusch EA 1
385 Bacterial/Viral Filter Oxygen Delivery 1605 Hudson BX 50
388 Infant Medium Concentration Mask Oxygen Delivery 396218 Hudson BX 50
389 Nasal Cannula (Adult) Oxygen Delivery 1103 Hudson BX 50
390 Nasal Cannula (Pedi) Oxygen Delivery 1101 Hudson CS 50
391 Nebulizer TP Oxygen Delivery 1883 Hudson BX 50



Page 5 of 8

Line 
Item

Description Subcategory Part Number Manufacturer Order UOM
Quantity 
per Order 

UOM
Order Price UOM per

 Vendor Pack

DATE: 6/25/19                                                                                                       
DEPT: E.M.S.                                                                                                                    
REQ. #1182000043(CL)                      
 FOR: MEDICAL SUPPLIES

392 Neubilzer Mask (Pediatric) Oxygen Delivery 1886 Hudson BX 50
393 Neubulizer Mask (Adult) Oxygen Delivery 1885 Hudson BX 50
394 Non Rebreather Mask (Adult) Oxygen Delivery 1059 Hudson BX 50
395 Non Rebreather Mask-Pedi Oxygen Delivery 1058 Hudson BX 50
397 Oxygen Supply Tubing Oxygen Delivery 1115 Hudson BX 50
398 Pedi Medium Concentate Mask (Hudson/Teleflex) Oxygen Delivery 1035 Hudson BX 50
400 Vent Circuit Auto-Vent Oxygen Delivery L599-010 Allied Healthcare Prod BX 10
401 Kit, Adult Medium Circuit Oxygen Delivery 1900-124 Emergent BX 10
402 Coupling, Pipe, 1/8 FNPT, Nickle Oxygen Delivery 7027 Precision Medical EA 1
403 Fitting Barb (Christmas Tree) Oxygen Delivery 8-2311-50 Sunmed EA 1
404 Flow Meter (Wall Mount) Oxygen Delivery IMFA 1005 Precision Medical EA 1
405 Nipple Assy, DISS, O2, 1/8 MNPT, HT, LG Oxygen Delivery 110 Precision Medical EA 1
406 O2 Compact Coupler X DISS Hand Tight, Medical Fitt Oxygen Delivery 2168 OHMeda EA 1
408 OHMEDA, O2, Coupler X 1/8 NPT Female Oxygen Delivery 2150 Medical Fittings EA 1
409 OHMEDA, O2, Coupler X 1/8 NPT Male Oxygen Delivery 2151 Medical Fittings EA 1
410 OHMEDA, O2, Quick Connect X 1/8 NPT Male Oxygen Delivery 2101 Medical Fittings EA 1
411 OHMEDA, O2, Quick Connect X DISS Male Oxygen Delivery 2105 Medical Fittings EA 1
412 Oxygen Cylinder Holder Dual Floor Mount Oxygen Delivery CPC2051 CPC EA 1
413 Oxygen Cylinder Wrench Oxygen Delivery WEMCW2B Western BX 25
441 Blankets-Wool (Cozy Blankets) Patient Comfort CZ6690GY Bob Barker CS 15
442 Limb Holders, Adjustable Cotton Patient Comfort 2631 Posey BX 24
443 Matress Cover-25X75X4 (Dark Green) Patient Comfort VMC25724-DG Bob Barker CS 10
444 Pillow Patient Comfort Pillow 1
445 Pillow-Vinyl Polly (Dark Green) Patient Comfort PS2026DG Bob Barker CS 4
449 Disaster and Crime Scene Response Kit-Large PPE KIT-IFC01QC-L Centennial EA 1
450 Disaster and Crime Scene Response Kit-Medium PPE KIT-IFC01QC-M Centennial EA 1
451 Disaster and Crime Scene Response Kit-XLarge PPE KIT-IFC01QC-XL Centennial EA 1
452 Disaster and Crime Scene Response Kit-XXLarge PPE KIT_IFC01QC-XXL Centennial EA 1
453 Disaster and Crime Scene Response Kit-XXXLarge PPE KIT-1FC01QC-XXXL Centennial EA 1
454 Disaster and Crime Scene Response Kit-XXXXLarge PPE KIT-1FC0!QC-XXXXL Centennial EA 1
455 Disaster and Crime Scene Response Kit-XXXXXLarge PPE KIT-1FC01QC-XXXXXL Centennial EA 1
456 Duct Tape PPE 75901 Duck RL 1
457 Fit Test Solution PPE FT-32 3M BX 6
458 Fluidshield Fog-Free Proceedure Mask PPE 4714727 Kimberly-Clark BX 25
459 Fluidshield Surgical Mask N95 PPE 4672717 Kimberly-Clark BX 30
460 Full Face Shield (Disposable) PPE NONFS300 Medline BX 24
461 Gloves-Large LF PPE 111-8537 Henry Schein CS 10
462 Gloves-Medium LF PPE 111-8536 Henry Schein CS 10
463 Gloves-Small LF PPE 111-8535 Henry Schein CS 10
464 Gloves-XL LF PPE 111-8539 Henry Schein CS 10



Page 6 of 8

Line 
Item

Description Subcategory Part Number Manufacturer Order UOM
Quantity 
per Order 

UOM
Order Price UOM per

 Vendor Pack

DATE: 6/25/19                                                                                                       
DEPT: E.M.S.                                                                                                                    
REQ. #1182000043(CL)                      
 FOR: MEDICAL SUPPLIES

465 Gown (Impervious) PPE 8201CG Cardinal Health PK 10
466 Hand Sanitzer 4 oz. PPE HS3787 Dawn Mist EA 96
467 Hand Wash (No Rinse) PPE 10-1624 VioNex CS 24
468 High Top shoe Covers (Impervious) PPE 8457 Cardinal Health BX 20
469 Isolation Kit PPE 6300-50 Morrison Medical CS 50
470 KC500 PURPLE NITRILE-XTRA* Exam Gloves PPE 39506 Kimberly-Clark CS 10
471 KC500 PURPLE NITRILE-XTRA* Exam Gloves (Large) PPE 39507 Kimberly-Clark CS 10
472 Liquid hand Soap PPE 10-1518 VioNex CS 12
473 N95 Mask PPE 9210 3M BX 20
474 N95 Particulate Mask PPE 1860 3M CS 6
475 No Rinse Gel 18oz pump PPE 10-1628 VioNex BX 12
476 Personal Protection Kit PPE 26592 ProtectAide CS 24
477 Protective Hood PPE 45343 Kimberly-Clark CS 100
478 Public Safety Vest PPE PSV200L Memphis Glove Crews  EA 1
479 Red Bio Bags PPE 116 Medical Action Ind. PK 10
480 Senttivity Solution Bitter PPE FT-31 3M CS 6
481 Small- Criterion PC PF LTX Glove PPE 102-5419 Henry Schein BX 10
482 X-Large Gloves (KC500 PURPLE NITRILE-XTRA* Exam PPE 39508 Kimberly-Clark CS 10
483 X-Large-Criterion PC PF LTX Glove PPE 102-5422 Henry Schein BX 10
489 Padlock Seal Heavy Duty Seals 7635-10 Health Care Logistics PK 100
490 Pull-Tite II Seal Seals 7820 Health Care Logistics PK 100
491 12" Padded Board Splint Splinting 1812 Morrison EA 1
492 42" Padded Board Splint Splinting 1842 Morrison EA 1
493 Frac-Pac (Adult) Splinting 560503 Graham-Bound Tree EA 1
494 Frac-Pac (Pedi) Splinting 560502 Graham-Bound Tree EA 1
495 Padded Board Splint (Set of 2 each 15", 36", 54") Splinting 1800 Morrison EA 1
496 Padded Board Splint Set Splinting 1875 Morrison EA 1
499 7' Metal 2 Piece Webbing-Loop Lock Straps and Buckles 1301-YL Morrison BX 12
500 Backboard Straps 5' Speed Clip Straps and Buckles 1210 MA Morrison Medical BX 12
501 Loop Lock, 2 Piece, 7' Each Impervious Straps and Buckles 1301XYL-7 Morrison BX 12
502 Loop-Lock, 2 Piece, 5', Each Impervious Straps and Buckles 1300X-YL Morrison Medical BX 24
503 Metal 2 Piece Webbing-Swivel Speed Clip 5' Straps and Buckles 1310-YL Morrison BX 24
504 Shoulder Harness Strap Lap (Only)\n Straps and Buckles 1386X-YL Morrison BX 12
505 Shoulder Harness Strap System, Complete Straps and Buckles 1385X-YL Morrison BX 12
506 Shoulder Harness Strap\nShoulder Only (Set) Straps and Buckles 1387X-YL Morrison BX 12
507 Strap 7' Speed Clip Straps and Buckles 1311-YL Morrison Medical EA 1
508 Swivel Speed Clip, 2 Piece, 5' Each\Metal 2 Piece ImpStraps and Buckles 1310X-YL Morrison BX 24
509 Swivel Speed Clip, 2 Piece, 7' Each\nMetal 2 Piece ImStraps and Buckles 1311X-YL Morrison BX 24
576 10 fr Suctioning Cath Suction 4810 Dynarex BX 50
577 12 fr Suctioning Cath Suction 4812 Dynarex EA 50



Page 7 of 8

Line 
Item

Description Subcategory Part Number Manufacturer Order UOM
Quantity 
per Order 

UOM
Order Price UOM per

 Vendor Pack

DATE: 6/25/19                                                                                                       
DEPT: E.M.S.                                                                                                                    
REQ. #1182000043(CL)                      
 FOR: MEDICAL SUPPLIES

578 14 fr Suctioning Cath Suction 4814 Dynarex EA 50
579 16 fr Suctioning Cath Suction 4816 Dynarex BX 50
580 18 fr Suctioning Cath Suction 4818 Dynarex BX 50
581 6 fr Suctioning Cath Suction 4806 Dynarex BX 50
582 8 fr Suctioning Cath Suction 4808 Dynarex BX 50
583 Meconium Adapters Suction 49-30-000 VBM Medizintechnik BX 10
584 Sani-Liner Suction Bags Suction 1019 Rico CS 12
585 Suction Canister 1200cc (Disposalable) Suction 484410 Bemis CS 48
586 Suction Canister 800cc (Disposable) Suction 424410 Bemis CS 100
587 Suction Tip 'Big Stik' Suction 44241 SSCOR BX 50
588 Suction Tubing 9/32 X 6' Suction 4693 Dynarex BX 50
589 1 ml 25g X 5/8 TB Syringe Syringes 309626 Becton Dickinson BX 100
590 10 ml Syringe Luer-Lok Tip Syringes 302995 Becton Dickinson BX 200
591 10 ml Syringe Slip Tip Syringes 301604 Becton Dickinson BX 100
592 3 ml 23g X 1" Syringe Syringes 309571 Becton-Dickinson BX 500
593 3 ml Syringe 25g X 1-1/2 Needle Syringes 309582 Becton Dickinson BX 100
594 3 ml Syringes Luer-Lok Syringes 309657 Becton Dickinson BX 200
595 3 ml X 25g 5/8 Integra Syringe Syringes 305269 Becton-Dickinson BX 100
596 5 ml Syringe Luer-Lok Syringes 4617053V-02 B Braun BX 100
597 60 ml Syringe Luer-lok Syringes 309563 Becton Dickinson BX 40
598 Carpuject Holder Syringes 0409-2049-02 Hospira BX 50
599 Mucosal Atomization Device (MAD) Syringes MAD-100 Wolfe Troy Medical BX 25
606 10" X 30" Multi-Trauma Dressing Trauma 3531 Dynarex EA 50
607 2 X 2 12 Ply Gauze Pads Trauma PRM21419 Medline CS 24
608 3" Conform Stretch Bandages (Each) Trauma 2232 Kendall BX 12
609 4 X 4 12 Ply Gauze Pads Trauma 6309 Kendall CS 12
610 4" Conform Stretch Bandage Trauma 2236 Kendall BX 12
611 4" Elastic Bandage Trauma 59140000 Hartmann PK 10
612 6" Conform Stretch Bandages Trauma 2238 Kendall CS 48
613 6" Elastic Bandage Trauma 59160000 Hartmann PK 10
614 8" X 10" ABD Pads Trauma 3503 Dynarex BX 24
615 Burn Sheet Trauma BS0033 Med Source BX 12
616 Cravat Trauma 408 RL 162
617 Eye Shield Trauma 13-1276 Fox BX 12
618 Quickclot Sponge 25gm Trauma 102 Z-Medica CS 20
619 Tourniquet Combat Application Trauma 30-0001 North America EA 1
620 Vaseline Petroltum Gauze Trauma 8884413605 Convidien BX 12
621 Smart Triage Pac Triage Smart Triage Pac Smart Triage Comman  EA 1
624 CPAP Mask Vented (Large) Vent Supplies 50829 SleepNet BX 10
625 CPAP Mask Vented (Medium) Vent Supplies 50828 SleepNet BX 10



Page 8 of 8

Line 
Item

Description Subcategory Part Number Manufacturer Order UOM
Quantity 
per Order 

UOM
Order Price UOM per

 Vendor Pack

DATE: 6/25/19                                                                                                       
DEPT: E.M.S.                                                                                                                    
REQ. #1182000043(CL)                      
 FOR: MEDICAL SUPPLIES

626 CPAP Mask Vented (Small) Vent Supplies 50827 SleepNet BX 10
627 Patient Circuit, w/o PEEP 15mm, SPU Vent Supplies 10823X10 CareFusion BX 10
628 Patient Circuit, w/o Peep, 22mm, SPU Vent Supplies 10822X10 CareFusion BX 10
629 Vent Circuit I-Vent Vent Supplies 620B0006-20 VersaMed BX 20


	attachment

